(405)600-9500
(405)871-5403 (FAX)

(Published in the Perry  Daily 
Journal November 26, 2025)
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF 

NOBLE COUNTY
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel.
GENTNER DRUMMOND, 
ATTORNEY
GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA; 
  Petitioner,
vs.
FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
SIXTY DOLLARS ($48,060);
Defendant(s),
DONALD HALPAIN;
  Claimants. 

Case No: CV-2025-29
NOTICE BY PUBLICATION

The State of Oklahoma to:     
  DONALD HALPAIN
 AND ALL OTHER INTEREST-
ED PARTIES  AND THE UN-
KNOWN SUCCESSORS OF 
THE ABOVE 
TAKE NOTICE that a Notice of 
Seizure and Intended Forfeiture 
is filed on behalf of the State of 
Oklahoma, which has seized 
and intends to forfeit the follow-
ing property to the State pursu-
ant to 63 O.S. § 2-501 et seq. 
and/or 21 O.S. § 2001 et seq.:
  FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 
SIXTY DOLLARS ($48,060)
The property was seized on In-
terstate 35 near mile marker 204 
south bound, Noble County, OK, 
on or about September 5, 2025. 
The owners, lien holders, and all 
those with an interest in the de-
scribed property must file a veri-
fied answer and claim within six-